Transactions and Other Information” as well as the audited combined financial statements and the unaudited condensed consolidated and combined
financial statements, and the corresponding notes incorporated by reference into this prospectus. For factors that could cause actual results to differ
materially from those presented in the 2022 pro forma statement of income, see “Cautionary Statement Concerning Forward-Looking Statements” and
“Risk Factors” included elsewhere or incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

10

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
For the Year Ended December 31, 2022

($ in millions except share and per share amounts)   Historical

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments

Autonomous
Entity

Adjustments
Pro

Forma
Sales of products   $12,044   $ —   $ —   $12,044
Sales of services   6,297   —   —   6,297

Total revenues   18,341   —   —   18,341

Cost of products   7,975   —   —   7,975
Cost of services   3,187   —   —   3,187

Gross profit   7,179   —   —   7,179

Selling, general and administrative   3,631   6(a)   134(g),(h),(i)   3,771
Research and development   1,026   —   —   1,026

Total operating expenses   4,657   6   134   4,797

Operating income   2,522   (6)   (134)   2,382

Interest and other financial charges-net   77   534(b)   —   611
Non-operating benefit (income) costs   (5)   (80)(c)   —   (85)
Other (income) expense-net   (62)   22(a)   —   (40)

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   2,512   (482)   (134)   1,896
Provision for income taxes   (563)   113(d)   32(j)   (418)

Net income from continuing operations   1,949   (369)   (102)   1,478
Income from discontinued operations, net of taxes   18   —   —   18

Net income   1,967   (369)   (102)   1,496
Net (income) loss attributable to noncontrolling interests   (51)   —   —   (51)

Net income attributable to GE HealthCare   $ 1,916   $ (369)   $ (102)   $ 1,445

Earnings per share of common stock
Basic & Dilutive